remuneration. However, the Supervisory Board considers the individual compensation of the

members of the Management Board to be more than appropriate, particularly in view of the

level of management remuneration in other listed companies.

124

18. MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

18.1 Shareholder structure

The following table presents an overview of the Company's shareholder structure before and after

completion of the Offering assuming full exercise and no exercise of the Upsize Option and the

Greenshoe Option, in each case assuming that all New Shares and Base Shares are sold in the

Offering (and that none of the existing shareholders of the Company has been allotted Offer Shares)

and the capital increase in relation to the Offering is implemented accordingly), based on the

information provided to the Company by the existing shareholders:

Before the Offering Following the completion of the Offering, and

placement of all New Shares and Base Shares

Assuming full exercise

of the Upsize Option

and the Greenshoe

Option

Assuming no exercise of

the Upsize Option and

the Greenshoe Option

Name of the

shareholder Shares % Shares % Shares %

Finatem III

GmbH & Co. KG,

Frankfurt am

Main, Germany(1) 7,200,000 90.0 3,357,000 32.28 5,040,000 48.46

HPH

Beteiligungs-UG

(haftungsbeschrä

nkt), Lauterbach,

Germany(2) 404,864 5.06 188,768 1.82 283,405 2.73

M-H Herzog

Beteiligungs-UG

(haftungsbeschrä

nkt),

Schramberg,

Germany(3) 395,136 4.94 184,232 1.77 276,595 2.66

Free

float/others(4)(5) 0 0 6,670,000 64.13 4,800,000 46.15

Total 8,000,000.00 100 10,400,000 100 10,400,000 100

(1) The voting rights from Shares held by Finatem III GmbH & Co. KG ("Finatem") are attributed to its personally

liable partner, Finatem III Management GmbH & Co. KG, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and to Finatem Fonds

Management Verwaltungs GmbH, Frankfurt am Main, Germany. See also footnote 5 with regard to envisaged Share

transfers by Finatem to other persons after a period of six months following the admission to trading of the Shares

on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange.
(2) The voting rights from Shares held by HPH Beteiligungs-UG (haftungsbeschränkt) are attributed to Mr. Hanspeter